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NO PITCHERS (16)
30 Brett Anderson
15 Homer Bailey
40 Chris Bassitt
58 Paul Blackburn
52 Ryan Buchter
35 Jake Diekman
50 Mike Fiers

16 Liam Hendriks
55 Sean Manaea
36 Yusmeiro Petit
31 A..Puk

60 Tanner Roark
48 Joakim Soria
39 Blake Treinen
62 Lou Trivino

57 J.B. Wendelken
NO CATCHERS (3)

5 Chris Herrmann
12 Sean Murphy
19 Josh Phegley
NO INFIELDERS (7)

1 Franklin Barreto
26 Matt Chapman
64 Sheldon Neuse
28 Matt Olson
18 Chad Pinder
23 Jurickson Profar
10 Marcus Semien
NO OUTFIELDERS (5)
65 Seth Brown
20 Mark Canha

2 Khris Davis

8 Robbie Grossman
22 Ramon Laureano
NO INJURED LIST (2)
32 *Daniel Gossett
25 Stephen Piscotty

*indicates 60-day IL
NO RESTRICTED LIST (1)
47 Frankie Montas
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HT
6-4
6-4
6-5
6-1
6-4

6-2
6-0
6-5
6-1
6-7

6-3
6-5
6-5
6-1

HT

6-3
5-10

5-10
6-0
6-0
6-5
6-2
6-0
6-0

HT
6-1
6-2

5-11
6-0

5-11

HT
6-0
6-4

HT
6-2

WT
230
225
220
200
232
190
202
225
245
255
238
240
200
227
240
240

WT
200
232
225

WT
200
220
218
230
207
190
195

WT
225
212
203
215
200

WT
192
205

WT
245

BORN
2-1-88
5-3-86

2-22-89
12-4-93
2-13-87
1-21-87
6-15-85
2-10-89
2-1-92
11-22-84
4-25-95
10-5-86
5-18-84
6-30-88
10-1-91
3-24-93
BORN
11-24-87
10-4-94
2-12-88
BORN
2-27-96
4-28-93
12-10-94
3-29-94
3-29-92
2-20-93
9-17-90
BORN
7-13-92
2-15-89
12-21-87
9-16-89
7-15-94
BORN
11-13-92
1-14-91

BORN
3-21-93

BIRTHPLACE
Midland, TX

La Grange, TX
Toledo, OH
Antioch, CA
Reading, PA
Wymore, NE
Hollywood, FL
Perth, Australia
Valparaiso, IN
Maracaibo, Venezuela
Minneapolis, MN
Wilmington, IL
Monclava, Mexico
Wichita, KS
Sellersville, PA
Savannah, GA
BIRTHPLACE
Tomball, TX
Peekskill, NY

Terre Haute, IN
BIRTHPLACE
Caracas, Venezuela
Victorville, CA

Fort Worth, TX
Atlanta, GA
Richmond, VA
Willemstad, Curacao
San Francisco, CA
BIRTHPLACE
Klamath Falls, OR
SanJose, CA
Lakewood, CA

San Diego, CA
Santo Domingo, DR
BIRTHPLACE
Spartanburg, SC
Pleasanton, CA

BIRTHPLACE
Sainagua, D.R.

RESIDENCE
Fullshear, TX

La Grange, TX
Washington, NC
Scottsdale, AZ
Sewell, NJ
Beatrice, NE
Deerfield Beach, FL
Fort Myers, FL
Phoenix, AZ
Weston, FL

Cedar Rapids, IA
Atlanta, GA
Scottsdale, AZ
Walla Walla, WA
Green Lane, PA
Guyton, GA
RESIDENCE
Montgomery, TX
Dayton, OH

Fort Wayne, IN
RESIDENCE
Caracas, Venezuela
Trabuco Canyon, CA
Fort Worth, TX
Atlanta, GA

Mt. Pleasant, SC
Grapevine, TX
Alameda, CA
RESIDENCE
Medford, OR
Scottsdale, AZ
Paradise Valley, AZ
Spring, TX

Santo Domingo, DR
RESIDENCE

Lyman, SC
Danville, CA

RESIDENCE
Litchfield, AZ

MANAGER: 6 Bob Melvin. COACHES: 17 Mike Aldrete (Assistant Hitting), 51 Darren Bush (Hitting), 29 Ryan Christenson
(Bench), 14 Scott Emerson (Pitching), 59 Marcus Jensen (Bullpen), 7 Mark Kotsay (Quality Control), 41 Al Pedrique (First
Base), 4 Matt Williams (Third Base). BULLPEN CATCHERS: 88 Phil Pohl, 90 Jeremy Dowdy. ATHLETIC TRAINERS: Nick Pa-
paresta, Jeff Collins, Brian Schulman. STRENGTH & CONDITIONING: Josh Cuffe, Terence Brannic. MASSAGE THERAPIST:
Ozzie Lyles. EQUIPMENT MANAGER: Steve Vucinich. TRAVELING SECRETARY: Mickey Morabito. VIDEO COORDINATOR:

Adam Rhoden.

NUMERICAL ROSTER
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10

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
22
23
25
26
28
29
30
31
32
35
36
39
40
41
48
50
51
52
55
57
58
59
60
62
64
65
88
90

Franklin Barreto, IF
Khris Davis, DH

Matt Williams, Coach
Chris Herrmann, C

Bob Melvin, Manager
Mark Kotsay, Coach
Robbie Grossman, OF
Marcus Semien, SS
Sean Murphy, C

Scott Emerson, Coach
Homer Bailey, RHP
Liam Hendriks, RHP
Mike Aldrete, Coach
Chad Pinder, IF/OF

Josh Phegley, C

Mark Canha, OF/1B
Ramén Laureano, OF
Jurickson Profar, IF
Stephen Piscotty, RF (IL)
Matt Chapman, 3B
Matt Olson, 1B

Ryan Christenson, Coach
Brett Anderson, LHP
A.). Puk, LHP

Daniel Gossett, RHP (IL)
Jake Diekman, LHP
Yusmeiro Petit, RHP
Blake Treinen, RHP
Chris Bassitt, RHP

Al Pedrique, Coach
Joakim Soria, RHP

Mike Fiers, RHP

Darren Bush, Coach
Ryan Buchter, LHP

Sean Manaea, LHP

J.B. Wendelken, RHP
Paul Blackburn, RHP
Marcus Jensen, Coach
Tanner Roark, RHP

Lou Trivino, RHP
Sheldon Neuse, IF

Seth Brown, OF

Phil Pohl, Bullpen Catcher
Jeremy Dowdy, Bullpen Catcher

NO MINORS (8) B T HT WT BORN BIRTHPLACE RESIDENCE

79 Luis Barrera L L 6-0 205 11-15-95 Tamboril, DR Tamboril, DR

49 Skye Bolt S R 6-2 187 1-15-94 Atlanta, GA Ormond Beach, FL

45 Jharel Cotton R R 5-11 200 1-19-92 St.Thomas, V.l Commerce Township, Ml

11 Dustin Fowler L L 6-0 190 12-29-94 Caldwell, GA Dublin, GA

67 Grant Holmes L R 6-0 224 3-22-96 Conway, SC Conway, SC

75 James Kaprielian R R 6-3 210 3-2-94 Laguna Hills, CA Tustin, CA

37 Jorge Mateo R R 6-0 192 6-23-95 SantoDomingo Oeste, DR Santo Domingo Oeste, DR

33 Daniel Mengden R R 6-1 225 2-19-93 Houston, TX Houston, TX
PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Ryan Buchter (BOOK-tur)
Mark Canha (CAN-uh)

Ramoén Laureano (lah-reh-AH-no)

Sean Manaea (muh-NAH-yuh)

Sheldon Neuse (noisy)
Josh Phegley (FEHG-lee)
A.J. Puk (PUCK)

Tanner Roark (RO-arc)

Marcus Semien (SIH-mee-en)
Joakim Soria (Wah-keem SORE-ee-uh)

Blake Treinen (TRY-nen)

J.B. Wendelken (wen-DELL-ken)




